

WBUD050004652025



Matrimonial Suit/28/2025
Sujan Biswas Vs. Mamata Kumari

Order No. : 02

Dated : 05.06.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer. Petitioner files postal receipt and track consignment report, let the same be kept with record.

No SR/AD returned.

Fix 02.08.2025 for SR/AD.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D